GEORGE PARACKEN, JUDICIAL MEMBER 

The applicant has filed the present O.A seeking a direction to 

the respondents to pay her an amount of Rs. 3,43,530/- which was due 

to her on account of ex-gratia lumpsum compensation of Rs. 5 Lakhs 

(Rupees Five Lakhs only) minus Rs.1 ,56,460 (Rupees One Iakh fifty six 

thousand four hundred and sixty Only) paid by way of compensation 

under the Workmen's Compensation Act with 10% interest. The 

respondents with the reply statement have annexed the Annexure R-1 

letter No. P(S) 500-/1/EGP/PGT-1 dated 16.08.2006 from the Deputy 

Chief Personnel Officer/Engg for General Manager respondent) to